

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/09/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-471  
 PCN NO. IOCE

COUNTY: Harding

Flatten Inslopes on Hwy 79  
 MP 178-1 to 185.4

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Bates Construction		Quinn Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Twin Brooks SD	AMOUNT	Rapid City SD	SD
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			22,000.00	22,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	500.00			0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00			0.30	300.00	0.25	250.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1500.00			3.00	4,500.00	2.50	3,750.00
005	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	10000.00			3.00	30,000.00	5.30	53,000.00
006	Water for Embankment	MGal	100.00			15.50	1,550.00	20.00	2,000.00
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1500.00			3.00	4,500.00	2.50	3,750.00
008	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
009	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	500.00			1.75	875.00	2.00	1,000.00
010	Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	500.00			1.25	625.00	1.25	625.00
011	2 Post Panel	Each	3.00			150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00
012	3 Post Panel	Each	1.00			175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
013	Flagging	Hour	100.00			20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	658.00			3.00	1,974.00	1.25	822.50
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
016	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	3.00			80.00	240.00	75.00	225.00
017	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	128.00			25.00	3,200.00	25.00	3,200.00
018	Mulching	Ton	12.00			210.00	2,520.00	200.00	2,400.00
019	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00			5.50	5,500.00	6.25	6,250.00
020	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	100.00			1.00	100.00	1.25	125.00
TOTAL					0.00		83,636.00		91,749.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/09/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-471  
 PCN NO. IOCE

COUNTY: Harding

Flatten Inslopes on Hwy 79  
 MP 178-1 to 185.4

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD		Bader Construction Hague ND		Hahn Construction Martin SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	500.00	0.50	250.00	4.00	2,000.00	1.25	625.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00	0.01	10.00	5.00	5,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1500.00	1.50	2,250.00	5.00	7,500.00	3.00	4,500.00
005	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	10000.00	5.00	50,000.00	4.00	40,000.00	8.00	80,000.00
006	Water for Embankment	MGal	100.00	0.01	1.00	50.00	5,000.00	65.00	6,500.00
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1500.00	3.50	5,250.00	3.25	4,875.00	3.00	4,500.00
008	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
009	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	500.00	3.00	1,500.00	2.00	1,000.00	3.00	1,500.00
010	Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	500.00	1.50	750.00	1.00	500.00	1.25	625.00
011	2 Post Panel	Each	3.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	275.00	825.00
012	3 Post Panel	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00
013	Flagging	Hour	100.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	658.00	1.00	658.00	4.00	2,632.00	4.00	2,632.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
016	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	3.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
017	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	128.00	25.00	3,200.00	10.00	1,280.00	32.00	4,096.00
018	Mulching	Ton	12.00	250.00	3,000.00	200.00	2,400.00	225.00	2,700.00
019	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00	4.00	4,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
020	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	100.00	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	1.00	100.00
TOTAL					98,621.00		99,839.00		124,755.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/09/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-471  
PCN NO. IOCE

COUNTY: Harding

Flatten Inslopes on Hwy 79  
MP 178-1 to 185.4

CONTRACT TIME: November 2, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Keith L. Carr Co		Prairie City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,026.00	8,026.00		
002	Remove Fence	Ft	500.00	0.50	250.00		
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00	1.00	1,000.00		
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1500.00	2.00	3,000.00		
005	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	10000.00	8.30	83,000.00		
006	Water for Embankment	MGal	100.00	11.50	1,150.00		
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1500.00	5.00	7,500.00		
008	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		
009	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	500.00	1.50	750.00		
010	Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	500.00	1.00	500.00		
011	2 Post Panel	Each	3.00	120.00	360.00		
012	3 Post Panel	Each	1.00	160.00	160.00		
013	Flagging	Hour	100.00	20.52	2,052.00		
014	Traffic Control	Unit	658.00	1.25	822.50		
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,625.00	2,625.00		
016	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	3.00	50.00	150.00		
017	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	128.00	20.00	2,560.00		
018	Mulching	Ton	12.00	150.00	1,800.00		
019	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	1000.00	5.00	5,000.00		
020	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	100.00	0.25	25.00		
TOTAL					128,730.50	0.00	0.00